APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYNMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: HTT WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

?‘ eity of Contractor: Synergy Conlracting, LLC
ken‘y Address: 7481 US Highway 69, Des Moines, lowa 50320
tringing &t ol 1ogernar  Finance Budget Code: 629.3629.4450  Finance Project #: 629.4450
Finance Budget Code: 688.3688.4453  Finance Project #: 688.4453
Vendor Project #: Purchase Order #:
Original Contract Date:  October 3, 2022  Vendor Account #: 5089
Date of Council Meeting: i May15,2023 Z Payment Application #: — SR s

Payment Period: ~ From: + .~ ‘April 1,2023° " Through: "~ April 28, 202377

Contract Summary:

Original Contract Amount: $ 5,778,405.00

Net Change by Change Orders: $ -

Confract Amount to Date: (line 1 £ 2) $ 5,778,405.00

Total Completed and Stored lo Date: $ 2,051,367.91

Retalnage: 5 % of Completed Work:  § 102,568.40

Total Earned Less Retalnage: $ 1,948,799.51

Less Previous Applications for Payment: $ 1,347,384.84

SUBTOTAL: $ 601,414.67

OTHER CHARGES: $ -
Current Payment Due - Division 1 (629.4450) $ 502,560.73
Current Payment Due - Division 2 (688.4453) $ 98,853.95

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: $ 601,414.67

Balance to Finish, Including Retainage: $ 3,829,605.49

Contract Time Remaining (Division 1): 136,00 Working Days

Contract Time Remaining (Division 2): - Working Days

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that to the best of the Gontractor's knowledge, infermation, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed In accordance with the Conlract Documents, that all the amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were
Issued and payments recelved from the Gvmer, and that current payment shown hereln Is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval; Synergy Gondracting, LLC
e . Sls|a
_lgratire T ¥ Date 1
Engineer / Consulfant Approval: Snyder & Associates, Inc.
( Firm Name
(/\_)uﬁ-—] i S, 5/5/23
Signalure Date

City of Anke%Staff Approval:

/523

_.. Signature . 7 TE AL B, e [ =
Submit to: Don Clark, P.E. - Director of Municipal Utilities
E-mail: delark@ankenyiowa.gov Phone Number: {515) 963-3529

Date Printed: 5/5/2023



OGS PoNE 91

%LE'ST £O°LPL'LLY'LS = Q3LATdWOD 0C'LLO'6ZS § =QOINIdAVd 9ZTTTH'L08'SS = LOVHINOD MYOM Q3131dWOD ONY QOI¥3d A¥d 40 INTYA ANY LOVHLNOD TV.LOL
%1158 0g'0sk's  $[ 009 009 E $ 0.'020's__ $ | 01098 $[o0L LE] .9 '0AlEN 0jeD)
%05"28 61'645 $[00L 00'2 = 9€'459 $|1128 00'8 ¥3 Uo|5U9}X3 X0g DAIBA
%15'LL 09'¢82'692_§ | 22°098'L 00'00¢} 09'ELE'LLL § | 22095 00'00¢'9Ly § | 05861 00'00+'2 1l %07-2U90 0% 'OAd 00682 .¥E '0did
600'00) L0 $]00°C = $ PrLL0LL $ | 8YTETE 00t ¥3 301 B Y @ Weiphy
%00'05 Z0'062c_ §$ |00t & $ $0'08S'9 207062 §| 002 v3 Y L WeipAH
600'5Z 00'006'¢  § |00 00008’y ¢ [(oa#) 00'009'SL  $0070S68'L  $|00°8 v3 puog Sy .z ‘Bumld
%00'00} yS'EpL’L  §]00¢ 00'¢ = $ ySEPL'L  S|8Li8e $ |00 LE] W L%,5Z "0lppes 09A08
%00'00L [ s |00 00°L - $ 05'/51 s|osz $] o002 Y3 xog 1030i
%1026 60'019'  §|z009'% 00°0005 (6'6El)  § [(€r668) 00'0SL'L  $|SE0 $ | 00'000's il SS0[YIUDIL "D 10981
%80 90°565 $ 00'6€5€ €L'grt) $ |[@cs0.L) 00°0v8 s|izZo $ [ co'oo0'y il AIng 190110 'JiM 4038 L
%96'y 90'98¥'6 _ §|29°eS Joo'ssE (66'9L8'P2L) § @504 00'90L°L6L S | S6°921 $ [ 00°080'L £ .02 "O/d 0063 b2 ‘0did]
%1258 8L°2LE s [oosL no'gl - $ LE'PEY s|iLoz $]0012 LE] .8 11X 19%Se9 3 Jlog Juje)say Jujor)
%15°€9 8E'LSK'L  §| 004y 00's9 (zL'es8') _$ [loo'el) 96'LEL'LL  $ | ¥E'85L $]00%L v3 .42 WY 10%5eD B Jj0g W[EASOY ujor)
%00°004 64'861'82  §|007) 00'L = $ 6.'86L'82 S| 6.861'82_ § | 00°L va 72 '9INEA O1e9)
%000 = s [ 000 00z (00'soz) __ § [{a02 00'802 $ | 00'volt $]002 LE] ¥Z%.5€ 'sieos pug|
%00°0 = $ [ 000 00'sL (0£'25L'8) __$ [(00°SH) 0.ZSL'E S| 8L'0SE $]00'SL va ¥z 'sioonds Buiseq)
%14°68 Zezie’L  s|ooe 00'9 = $ vULES'L  s[Ze8le $ [ 002 va J9X,¥E '1098S BUlpIoH
%06"28 ze'Lle't  s|ooL 002 - $ 80'Zve’L  §|s9z'0eZ $ | 00'g v3 xog oneA
%15°€9 Z2'S66'22 S| 004y 00°69 (gg'sog'e)  § l(o'2l) ¥2'S02'9E  $ | 968y $]00¥%L LE] W¥Z |EASOY JUl0r)
%1458 98'809'ZL S [00'9 009 = $ 9g'aLLyl  $[eriolz  §) 0oL v3 991 .9 X.vZ ‘Bumld
%00°08 ZL'Erg'0lL §[ 008 006 (6c'sse'l) s [0k 06'ESS'El S| 6E'SSE'L  $[000L 3 0700IS PIOS 4T "Bulld
%00°09 00t 00'0ze'0l  $|00'9 000} (00'88's) _ $ |(00'®) 00'00z'4k $|o00'0zLL  $[000L LE] puUag ¢/L-LL 2 "BURl
STYRISLYIN QSHOLS]
SW3LI J30Y0 IONVHO
%00'0 00'F = $ | oo'o 00'0 - $ 000002 $[007000°L  $|007% 00'L s1 naysem ejeiouo| ze
%00'0S 05'0 00'005'0y _ $ 050 05'0 & $ 00'000'L8  $ 0000018 $|00°L 00'L [l uopezjiqon| LE
= $ SNOINYTIZISIN
%LL'0E 2ZBLS 89'v8¢')  § 84082 000 99'v8E’L  §|8L0EZ 00008’y $ [ 00'9 s | o00sZ 00'0S24 1 99u0 U0I09l0.d 99iL] OF
%000 00'2 G $| 000 00'0 N 3 00'092'L _ § o008l HE 00'Z v3 02|A0Q UOj}29j0id J0jul] 62
%000 gy = s | oo 00°0 = $ 00°095'sk $|00009't  §|09% 09'y oY Bujy|niioipAy ‘Buiya|ny [oxueg ueisei3f 92
%00'0 00'00¢'9 = $ | o000 00'0 B $ 00°00%" $ 00 $ | 0000%'9 00°00+'9 il leAoway ‘samem| 22
%88°1Z 00'000'S 00'008'z__ § | oo'0ov't 00'006 00'000'L ¢ [ 00005 00'008'2L § | 002 $ | 0000%'9 00'00¢'9 41 .6 'sopem| 92
%00'0 0E'C = $ [ 000 00'0 = $ 00°082" $ 00009t $[0c2 gz ov (louog uoisai3) 5 odAL “Buipees alInepAH| sz
%000 0£'Z a $ | 00’0 00'0 = $ 000829 $]00009'¢  $]0cT 022 av | odAL ‘Bujpoog |euojuoauod| +Z
ONIdYISANYT ONY MHOM SLIS
%000 050 00054'8  § 050 07’0 [ A T 0070052, $| 0000052k $]00°L 00} $1 104u0Q alyesL Aciodwol| €2
TOHLNOD Dl-ddWil|
%000 00'0¥E'Z & s | oo'0 00'0 = S 00°006'18 _ $ | 00'SET $ | 00'0¥E'Z 00'0FE'T Nl .2 ‘Wnpuog| zZ
%00°0 00'¢ = $[000 00°0 £ $ 00098'6  §|000ZZ¢  $[00€ 00 v3 1ll 9dAL ‘ojoypueH| |2
%000 00'0S B $]00 00'0 = $ 00'00L'Z _ §|00ZF s [ o0'os 00'08 NOL v sse1Q ‘Bujoepng Jeinueig| 02
%0229 202 95°9v6'L S| ol've 00'0 95'9¥6'L S [9L'vE 007080t $]00'9S $ | 00'ss 00'sS NOL uoeACaX3-19A0 0seqqns| 61
%000 00'0v2 B $ | 00'0 00'0 = $ 00°00¥'¥L _ $ 0009 $ | o0'ove 00°0¥2 . '00d "Miemopis| gL
%000 00'098 B $]000 000 g s 00°026'19 0022 $ | 00’098 00°098 .8 '00d 'lIviL [euopuoiday| L)
%00°0 00°098 - s [ 000 000 B S 00°0%0'Zh (LR $ | o0'098 00'098 I[e4L [eUoNC0I20y JO [erowoy| 9L
%6L YL 2505 ZL'v60'2_ § | 85'6FL 02'EL 2ees0’L  § (88l 000082 00’71 $ | 00’002 00°002 J[CMOPIS JO [eAowad| SL
= S HHOM Q3LY13 ONY S1ITuLS|
%6T 7L 00’9 00'0Zk'sL §[ 00k _Jootk = § 00'06L'ELL $ | 00°04L'SL  §[00°L 002 w3 Alquiossy JueipAH aud] #L
%000 00'+ - $ | 000 000 - $ 00'0SS'9F _ § | 00°055'9y  § [ 00} 00'L [E] 20D ‘oalen| €L
%00°0S 00’} 000018 $[00L 00} = $ 000028} 00°001'8 S |00 002 w3 .72 ‘Bugsix3 o} oouuod| ZL
%0002 00'8 00'0z6'0L §[ 002 00'} oo'osy's  § |00k 00'008'¥S 00'09%'s  §[ 0001 00'0} w3 .2 'Bulidnog 0Aa0)S PIOS "Bumld] LI
%95'SS 008 00°002'29 _ $ | 00°0L 00'Z 00'09L'e5_$ | 00’8 00'086'0Z} $ | 00°0Z.'9  § | 008k 00’8l w3 .2 'puog ‘Bumid| o1
%00'00 4 00'0 00'001°00} _$ | 00°00} 00'0 00°004'00L_$ | 00°00L 00°'00L'00L §$|o07Loo’L  §|o000L 00°004 il W72 'OAd 'S501youalL ‘od|d BuiseD yiw ufew Joum| 6
%66'S LT80L'Y 8L'069'LZL $ | €266 00’0 8E'069'LZL § | £L'662 00'0£Q'ZE0'ZS | 00°90% $ | 00's00's 00'500'S 41 T 'ONd 'SS9IYU0IL "uie Jowe| €
%ZZ v z9'8¥9'c 82°0SS'€Ly S| 8E°99L'L Joo'ar BT ¥8E'98Z_$ | 8E'S0L 00'068'+56' 1S | 00°90% $ | 00'618'% 00'518'% 41 2 'OAd 'PoYduaLL "uew Jaiep| L
SIONYNILENJdY ONY SNIVIN WSLYM
%00'0 00Z = $ [ 000 00°0 = $ 00'005't S| 0005t §[00Z 002 w3 Jjedoy ol ujesg| 9
SNIV¥d ANY SHIM3S|
2:00°'0 00'} = s | 000 000 = $ 00'008'2 _ $| 00008 $ |00 0 Eal Bupso) uopaedwog youail| ¢
%000 00z = s | 000 Jooo 3 $ 00'000'L  $00'005'e  $ 10072 002 v3 voddns adid jepods| ¥
%00°0 00028 . $ [ 000 00°0 = $ 00'026'Sy _§ | 00°95 $ | 00'028 00°028 NOL uopepunod youauL] €
T1I340VE ANY NOLLYAYOXS HONIHL
%,00°004 000 00°000°80L S | 00°} 00°} - S 00°000'80} _$ [ 00°000'80L $ | 00'L 00} s1 |BJouag "buigqnig pue Bueod] Z
%00°LLE (0s'sel) 00'595's  $|0§'s8L 05584 = $ 00005t $[000E $ | 00'08 00°05 SLINN 5001 300/05 ‘Bujggrug pue Bupeaig| L
MHOMHLEY
Adom SQORAd Avd [EEG ALLLNVI (o1qeanddy i # 9piQ dBuryD apnioul] x
el iy | caimanco [ SN0 |snomana wows | IGRac At S ORRe Y St [aomd caaNaXa|  3omd NN AuNYDTVIOL(  AD) e e oo bl N e o
40 INTYA TYLOL ALLLNYAD TYLOL ALLNYND IYNIDIHO NOLLdI¥253a

LOVHELNOD 40 LNIWAYL TYLLYYd ¥Od NOLLYIIddY

NIVIN NOISSINSNYYL ¥3LVM - | NOISIAID




£20Z/5/5 pajuld ajeq

%63 0L 880296.5 S =QILITANOD BL9S0T0L 5 =QOlMIdAVd O0SBILIE § =LOVMINOD MHOM Q3L3TdWOD ANY QOI¥Id AYd 40 3NTYA ANY LOVHLNOD TVLOL
%000 000 - $|000 - B - 3 000 \
000 000 - s |000 - 3 - 3 000
%:000 000 - 3000 - 3 - 3 000
5:000 000 - s |00a - B = B
Sl §30H0 SONVYHD!
49,0000 000 00005t § |00 000 00005'€ S| 00F 0000S'E _ $|000005E  $|00% 00’} a1 nousen a1a0ue)| b9
40000 000 0000052 § | 00'L 00'L - B 00000GC_$ | 0010006 $|00's 00'L 31 uonezZidon| €9
SNOINYT1TIOSIN
%000 00°05Z - s | 000 00'0 - 5 000525 § | 00L $ [ 00052 00'05Z FR 90Us- UOJ0910id 9911| 29
%:00001 000 0000525 S | 0001 000k - s 0000525 §|00052S  $| 000k 00°0L v3 aBpug UEN)Sapad anoway| L9
NOILNOW3a
%95'5¢ 09's 00025'LL S| 02¢ 000 000251 S| 0C¢E 00'00Y'ZE  $ | 0000SE  § | 006 00'6 ov BUyaINWeJpAH BUGRINIY [0AU0D Uoiseia| 09
54000 00°005 - s | 000 000 - B 00005 S |00 $ | 00005 00008 il [eAOWaY '59u91 I1S| 69
%000 00005 - 5000 000 - B 00005+ $|00% $ | 00005 00005 Fyl 3oUe1 15| 8%
65 L7 €9'484C SL'SvA8LL 8 | L8225 | S0'gsel 9TLIEPL S |2evel 00°08¥'S8Z_$ | 00°'8L S |000s9E 00099'C NOL 3 ssep ‘dey d| /S
%8658 1508 0EVSE'L S | 676l 000 [ 00005€  §|000L $ | 0005 00'05 NOL %00d 'WEQ ¥o9u0| 95
%000 00005 | - s | 000 000 - B 00005+ $ |00 S | o000} 00°005'% FR [eroway "SemEM| g5
e (00528 %) 000596 $ | 00528'% 00’5287 - 5 00000 §|00C $ | 000051 00°005'% 3 6 SMEM| v
%000 00005 - 5| 000 000 - 5 00005'L  §|00%€ 5 | 00008 00005 AS Z a0k ‘g0z Melodwal| €5
%000 0Ly - 5| 000 00°0 - 5 000Z6'9L S | 00008E  §|0L¥ 0L7 oV {lonuog Uoisoig) § edkl ‘BUipass JINEIpAH| 25
%000 0E'L - 5| 000 000 - $ D00Z0L  §|0000FS S| 0EL oet v = N8 't 9941 'BUP33S JINeIpAH| 1S
9%6E 6E w0 000ESy S| 0Et 000 000897 § |08k 00088}, 5| 00009E  §|OEE 0ee v € odA| 'Bulpeas [EUORUSAUSD| 05
%00°00% (oe0) 000rrL $ | 0v0 000 000FFL  § | 0r0 00098 §| 000098 010 010 oV | 80K 'Bupaasg [EUORUBAUSD| B
ONIdYISANYT ANV HHOM 3 LIS
%0000} 000 00005'0L S |00 510 005297 $| 520 0000504 $ | 0000G0L |00 00’} 37 jo:u0Q Syl Aelodwal| g
TOHINOD JlddvH L]
%000 0005 - 5000 000 - § 0000L'2 S |00Er $ 0005 0005 NOL ¥ SSE|Q 'BuUpEdNg Jenueid| /v
%1€'66 ¥Z'0 3GeveL S| 9LPe 000 959v6L  $ | 9L¥E 00095t $| 00§ $ | 005E 00'sE NOL UoeABoX3-1aA0 958qang| oy
%016 Z9'8) 86'62.0¢ S |81 L6L 000 95'6/L 05§ | 816k 000L88E $| 0009, $|000KE 00012 AS 00d 'Yoed pdeq Ind| sv
AHOM Q3LV13d NV SL3TYLS)
9%00°00L 000 00C0v' L S| 00t 000 00007 L $|00% 0000V, §|0000¥L §|00°L 00t v3 o] anoway| vy
%000 00t - s 000 000 - 3 00598 $|00G8EL S |00L 00') V3 605-MS el ev
%0000 000 000LL'6 8001 000 000LL6  $|00°% 00016 $|000/L6  $|00L 00’1 v3 905-MS ‘onEwl| v
%00°001 000 000599 §] 001 000 000599 5|00 000599 $ 000899 § |00 00'L V3 205MS el Ly
4%00°001 000 00C8L'S S| 00L 000 0009L'9  $ |00k 000SL'S 6| 000SL'S S| 00L 00t LE] .8V L0vMS alo4uei| oy
SHIMIS WHOLS ANV AHVLINYS H04 STANLONYLS
%000 00’9 - s 000 000 - 3 000ZzZL  $|000/8C 5009 00 v3 b2 'PIEnD Uoidy odid| 6¢
%lT L1 (82°9) veILL'9 S |8ESE 000 veLiL9  §|esoe 000706 §]0099k S| 0008 0008 IR .51 'd0d PeyouslL James uoig| g
SNIVHEA ANY SHIM3S
%0000+ 000 00007'L S |00k 000 0000v'L S| 00 00007t § 000007 S |00°L 00'L S Bupsa L UORoBAWOD WoUaIL| /&
%07°99F v9'9) ve1e6 S| ¥99L 000 ¥ales  § | ¥99) 00095 §]009% $]0000 0004 NOL UoRepuUnod WouaiL| g¢
20V ANV NOILYAVOXS HONZHL
%0000 000 00025694 $ | 00297 00ZL97 - 3 00'0Z5'€9L S | 00°'GE $ [ 002L9F 002l I 0} ssej) ‘Uojeneaxa| g
%0000} 000 000002 $]00°% Q0L - B 000002, S| 00000022 §] 00+ [ s [EJ5U99 'BUIGGRUS) PUE BUJESIO| b
%95 05 {ov'8ss 0715907 $ | 0v85ee ov'85eT - 3 0000022 & | 00°8L 5| 00005+ 00005+ LINN 59911 19195 ‘BUQQTID pue BULEs(D| €8
HHOMHLEY3
SQOIY3d A ONYHI LLNYAD (2]qea)|dd! 13pIQ 9BuryD Ipn|ay 5
el it ] caises o o | snonaud sk O | AT - 130n4d 30NALX3|  JORKIAND  [ALLNVAD TvAOL Aammw_m,%z&ux cosoand |lsmin O e
40 3NTVAWAOL ALLNVAD 101 ALLNYAD WNIDRO NOlLdNOSIa

SLNIWIA0HLINI IDVNIVYEA - T NOISIAIQ

LOVHLNOD 4O LNINAVA TVILEVd HO4 NOILYII1ddY




£20T/S/S ‘pALd |1e]

00 Buiiewsy sAeq Bupiop
L :31eQ 01 pasn sAeq Bunuops

006 :sheq Bupiiop (2301

Q0 ueplg ebueyd Ag pappy

0086 :sheg Buniopn 10BIUGY
:(Z "a1q) uonaldwog Hng
0°9g) Buuieway sAzq Bupiopn

:@yeg o] pasn shec Buijiopn

0'0L) 'sheq Buppopa [ejoL

00 :1apuQ sbueyd Agq psppy

0°aLL :sheg] Bupiops 10BHUOD
(L "a1Q) uonsidwod jind
2202 'L ludy  :(jI'aiQ) sled Hels uoiongsuog

220z 'L J8qWenoN  :(I'NQ) 8ed HElS UCHONISUoD

sAeq Bunjionn HolelH=N Kial =710 elg)

:BuIrBWSY sWI] JOBUON

: $ =TVLO1 H3GHO ADNYHD

Gl

¥l

€l

4

22

— ||| jo|oi~oia|e

WNOWY are( “ON

P3Yeei/PEL  § =TVLIOL SddV AVd SNOIATHd

0z - 3 53
69 - $ €
29 - $ gL
29 - $ 43
09 - $ L
59 - $ 0g
¥9 - 3 62
£9 - $ 8z
Z29 - $ iz
L9 - $ 92
09 - $ 8z
) - $ ¥Z
8G - $ £z
1S - $ zZ
9g - $ ¥4
cs - $ 0z
S - $ &l
88 - $ gL
P - $ Ll
15 - $ al
08 - $ Gl
8% - $ #l
gy - $ e}
iy - $ 4
9% - $ L
Sy - $ alL
oy - $ 6
4 - $ 8
v - ) .
L - $ g
ot 05'9e8'ves ¢ £Z0T L1 [Ndy g
8¢ 98'8/9'%02 % £Z0Z '0Z Uoley ¥
8¢ $9'99/'69z  $| £z0z ‘Lz Aenigad €
L8 6282905l $ CZOZ ‘L1 Aeruer Z
oe szele'lll $| ZZoz ‘sl lequienag] L

UNOLLY A2 ON unouly 21EQ "OMN

SIapd() abuByD 4O pIOIBY

JuswiAed 10j sucnesljddy shoinald

L1OVHLINOD 40 INJWAVL TVILHVd d0d NOILYIIddV

UBWAE 10} suoneaddy snomalg




